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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
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Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AAAST005  AAA STATE OF PLAY                                                                                                                                                 
 21-00968 08/26/21 JENNSWING REPLACEMENT HARNESS             
   1 JENNSWING REPLACEMENT SAFETY           29.00  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41745 08/26/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 48835           N
   2 SHIPPING                               27.20  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41745 08/26/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 48835           N
                                            56.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:         56.20 
 
ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA                                                                                                                                      
 21-01056 10/01/21 DEWATERING PUMP PARTS                     
   1 PUMP REBUILD PARTS                    214.59  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10043 10/01/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 259716          N
   2 TIRE 15X6.00 R MOTORC                 153.42  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10043 12/02/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 259716          N
   3 CREDIT FOR RETURN                     225.68- 1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10043 12/02/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 260553          N
                                           142.33 
 
 21-01114 10/27/21 DIXIE CHOPPER TIRE (FOAM FILL)            
   1 FOAM FILL                             158.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41746 10/27/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 260317          N
     Tracking Id: 000000165  DIXIE CHOPPER (2017)                               
   2 VALVE STEM SMALL                        6.34  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41746 10/27/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 260317          N
     Tracking Id: 000000165  DIXIE CHOPPER (2017)                               
   3 LABOR                                  29.83  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41746 10/27/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 260317          N
     Tracking Id: 000000165  DIXIE CHOPPER (2017)                               
   4 SHOP SUPPLIES                           7.76  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41746 10/27/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 260317          N
     Tracking Id: 000000165  DIXIE CHOPPER (2017)                               
                                           201.93 
 
                      Vendor Total:        344.26 
 
ACTIV001  ACTIVE 911. INC                                                                                                                                                   
 21-01044 09/28/21 TRADITIONAL 12 MONTH LICENSE              
   1 TRADITIONAL 12 MONTH LICENSE          105.80  1-01-25-265-265-208       B FIRE DEPT-OTHER PROF/CONSULT/CONTRACTUAL P 41747 09/28/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 355465          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        105.80 
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ATLAN030  ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY CORP.                                                                                                                                    
 21-00049 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET,PLUMBING SUPPLIES           B
   6 COIL 3/8 ODX50' REF COP                67.67  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10044 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 S3587895.001    N
   7 W62-6 3/8" NO LEAD COMP UNION           8.00  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10044 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 S3587895.001    N
   8 W62-6 1/4" NO LEAD COMP UNION           5.71  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10044 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 S3587895.001    N
                                            81.38 
 
                      Vendor Total:         81.38 
 
ATT00001  AT&T MOBILITY                                                                                                                                                     
 21-00012 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV           B
  12 NOV WIRELESS SERVICE                  112.96  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41748 05/06/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 287237071416X11 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        112.96 
 
ATT00010  AT & T                                                                                                                                                            
 21-00011 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR LONG DIST               B
  12 NOV LONG DISTANCE SERVICE              65.31  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41749 09/09/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 NOV2021         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         65.31 
 
BAHRS010  BAHR & SONS ELECT. CONTR. LLC                                                                                                                                     
 21-01200 11/18/21 ELECTRICAL WORK FOR BODY CAMS             
   1 Install new circuits for body       1,800.00  1-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41750 11/18/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 6151            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,800.00 
 
BERKE010  BERKELEY TOWNSHIP ANIMAL CONTL                                                                                                                                    
 21-01222 11/30/21 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE                    
   1 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE              4,429.20  1-01-42-340-341-209       B BERKELEY TWP ANIMAL-OTHER CONTRACT ITEMS P 41751 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 3002            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,429.20 
 
BKEQU005  B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 21-00999 09/13/21 2021 BLANKET HYDRAULIC PARTS             B
   4 12/06 MISC PARTS                      312.88  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41752 09/13/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 7652            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        312.88 
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BLAZE001  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.                                                                                                                                         
 21-01198 11/18/21 4515 SERVICE REPAIRS                      
   2 4515 SERVICE REPAIRS                  893.22  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 41753 11/18/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 7292            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        893.22 
 
BRAIN005  BRAIN ANEURYSM FOUNDATION                                                                                                                                         
 21-01183 11/09/21 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND                
   1 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND             19.73  T-12-56-855-000-105       B Police Escrow Expenses - SHORE COMM      P  2043 11/09/21 12/10/21 12/16/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         19.73 
 
BRICK002  BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA                                                                                                                                                
 21-00050 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET, WATER TESTING              B
  21 NOV WATER TESTING                      60.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10045 09/09/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 I2-00183        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         60.00 
 
CARLU005  CARLUCICO, LEONE, DIMON, DOYLE                                                                                                                                    
 21-00612 05/21/21 special mount laurel council              
   1 special mount laurel council          185.00  1-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 41754 05/21/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 91673           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        185.00 
 
CENTR050  CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST                                                                                                                                      
 21-01252 12/06/21 SEPT & NOV TAXES DUE                      
   1 SEPT TAXES DUE                  1,187,766.60  1-01-55-001-000-002       B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO  P 41755 12/06/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 SEP/2021        N
   2 SEPT TAXES DUE                  1,187,766.60  1-01-55-001-000-002       B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO  P 41755 12/06/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 NOV/2021        N
                                     2,375,533.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:  2,375,533.20 
 
CLAYT020  CLAYTON N STERLING ASSOC INC                                                                                                                                      
 21-01245 12/03/21 INSURANCE RENEWAL FOR 21/22               
   1 INSURANCE RENEWAL FOR 21/22        10,418.75  1-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 41756 12/03/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 59612           N
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CLAYT020  CLAYTON N STERLING ASSOC INC      Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01245 12/03/21 INSURANCE RENEWAL FOR 21/22    Continued
   2 FLOOD INS RENEWAL FOR 21/22         9,524.80  1-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 41756 12/03/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 4180559         N
                                        19,943.55 
 
                      Vendor Total:     19,943.55 
 
CMEAS010  CME ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 21-01225 11/30/21 MISC SERVICES FOR PL BD                   
   1 MISC SERVICES FOR PL BD               842.50  1-01-21-180-180-264       B PLANNING BD-SERVICES, MISC.              P 41757 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 0283121         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        842.50 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 21-01237 12/01/21 BACK UP & STORAGE NOV                     
   1 BACK UP & STORAGE NOV                 420.00  1-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 41758 12/01/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 88423           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        420.00 
 
COMPS005  COMPSYCH CORPORATION                                                                                                                                              
 21-01040 09/27/21 2021 GUIDANCE RESOURCES                   
   1 2021 GUIDANCE RESOURCES             1,845.00  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 41759 09/27/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 21090009        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,845.00 
 
DASTI001  DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC                                                                                                                                      
 21-01229 11/30/21 ALTERNATE PROSECUTOR SERVICES             
   1 ALTERNATE PROSECUTOR SERVICES       1,185.00  1-01-25-275-275-207       B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES           P 41760 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 111982          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,185.00 
 
DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 21-01227 11/30/21 SERVICES RENDERED                         
   1 BOND COUNCIL SERVICES                 450.00  1-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 41761 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 245765          N
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DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &     Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01227 11/30/21 SERVICES RENDERED              Continued
   2 NJIB LONG TERM FINANCING              125.00  1-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 41761 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 245764          N
                                           575.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
DELSF010  DEL'S FARM MARKET, INC                                                                                                                                            
 21-01209 11/19/21 2021 CHRISTMAS DECS                       
   1 36" WREATH WITH BOW&PINECONES         198.00  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41762 11/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 695552          N
   2 16" WREATH WITH BOW&PINECONES         119.85  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41762 11/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 695552          N
   3 75' LENGTH PINE ROPING                199.80  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41762 11/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 695552          N
                                           517.65 
 
                      Vendor Total:        517.65 
 
DOWNS010  DOWNS FORD INC                                                                                                                                                    
 21-01010 09/16/21 STARTER PD #2703                          
   1 STARTER NSTK                          195.34  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41763 09/16/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 759521          N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
   2 CORE DEPOSIT                           35.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41763 09/16/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 759521          N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
   3 CORE DEPOSIT RETURN                    35.00- 1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41763 12/02/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 CM759521        N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
                                           195.34 
 
 21-01054 10/01/21 2021 BLANKET (FORD PARTS)                B
  11 11/08  MISC PARTS                      28.19  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41763 10/01/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 760350          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        223.53 
 
DRAGE010  DRAGER, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 21-01082 10/15/21 Alco test supplies                        
   1 Alcotest CU34 simulator:              106.00  1-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 41764 10/15/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 5951340128      N
   2 Alcotest Temperature Probe:            56.00  1-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 41764 10/15/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 5951340128      N
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DRAGE010  DRAGER, INC                       Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01082 10/15/21 Alco test supplies             Continued
   3 Alcotest Set of                        17.00  1-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 41764 10/15/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 5951340128      N
                                           179.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        179.00 
 
DTSER001  DT SERVICE LLC                                                                                                                                                    
 21-00015 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR D& a TESTING            B
   8 5 PANEL RANDOM URINE DRUG TEST         90.00  1-01-26-300-300-264       B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41765 01/11/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 14255           N
   9 BREATH ALCOHOL W/ CONFIRMATION         35.00  1-01-26-300-300-264       B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41765 01/11/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 14255           N
                                           125.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        125.00 
 
EARTH001  EARTHCAM, INC                                                                                                                                                     
 21-00003 01/11/21 2021 BLANKETFOR WEB CAM                  B
  13 DECEMBER CAM SERVICE                  250.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41766 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 WS1205218744    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
EDWAR001  EDWARDS TIRE CO., INC.                                                                                                                                            
 21-01191 11/12/21 GARBAGE TRUCK TIRES                       
   1 GOODYEAR 11/R225, G622, RSDTLH      3,594.96  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41767 11/12/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 202698          N
   2 TIRE DISMOUNT/MOUNT                   227.40  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41767 11/12/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 202698          N
   3 VALVE                                 107.40  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41767 11/12/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 202698          N
   4 MISC FLAT REPAIRS                      39.75  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41767 12/03/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 202698          N
                                         3,969.51 
 
 21-01244 12/02/21 POLICE TAHOE TIRES (STOCK)                
   1 265/60R17, EAGLE RSA 108VTAHOE      1,548.12  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41767 12/02/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 202926          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,517.63 
 
EMRPS010  EMR POWER SYSTEMS, LLC                                                                                                                                            
 21-00789 07/20/21 OEM/TRIBORO GENERATOR REPAIR              
   1 RADIATOR ONAN                       2,930.98  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   2 5 GAL ANTIFREEZE                      102.55  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
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EMRPS010  EMR POWER SYSTEMS, LLC            Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00789 07/20/21 OEM/TRIBORO GENERATOR REPAIR   Continued
   3 10 DISPOSAL FEE                        10.00  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   4 STRAIGHT COOLANT HOSE 2-3/8"           21.76  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   5 10FT 5/8" IN BLACK HEATER HOSE         40.20  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   6 STRAIGHT COLLANT HOSE 1"               12.73  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   7 HEATER HOSE                            16.98  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   8 V-BELT                                 77.62  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
   9 2 NAPA KOOL                            16.28  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
  10 WATER PUMP MITSUBISHI                 807.50  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
  11 HOSE                                  141.47  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
  12 MISC PARTS                            120.00  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
  13 2 MEN SERVICE CALL                  2,640.00  1-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 41768 07/20/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 78522           N
                                         6,938.07 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,938.07 
 
HIERI010  HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE                                                                                                                                      
 21-01228 11/30/21 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES                  
   1 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES-AUG          220.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 41769 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 54735           N
   2 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES-SEP          231.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 41769 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 54736           N
   3 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES-OCT          220.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 41769 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 54737           N
                                           671.00 
 
 21-01250 12/06/21 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICE FEB               
   1 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICE FEB           330.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 41769 12/06/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 54319           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,001.00 
 
HOMAN005  HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON PC                                                                                                                                        
 21-01236 12/01/21 FINAL BILLING FOR 2020 AUDIT              
   1 FINAL BILLING FOR 2020 AUDIT        2,000.00  1-01-20-135-135-209       B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS       P 41770 12/01/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 50083           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,000.00 
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HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 21-00004 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DENTAL INS              B
  13 DECEMBER DENTAL CARE                3,170.03  1-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 41771 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 297938183       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,170.03 
 
INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 21-00061 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR KIOSK MAINT             B
  13 DEC IRIS CONTRACT T2 KIOSKS         1,155.00  1-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 41772 09/21/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 IN38312         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,155.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC                B
 195 MASTER ACCT TO 11/15/21             2,529.97  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41773 01/25/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 95009386201     N
 196 W/S MASTER ACCT TO 11/20/21         3,371.94  1-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10046 11/03/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 95009386211     N
                                         5,901.91 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,901.91 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 21-00006 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC SUPP               B
  62 11/10 MISC SUPPLIES                    33.56  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41774 07/08/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 0004741         N
  63 11/10  MISC SUPPLIES                   56.76  1-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3919 01/11/21 12/09/21 12/16/21 0004742         N
                                            90.32 
 
                      Vendor Total:         90.32 
 
LEEDC001  LEED SUPPLY LLC.                                                                                                                                                  
 21-01261 12/09/21 FILTER FABRIC                             
   1 6X300 LANDSCAPE FABRIC                518.28  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10047 12/09/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 6018879         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        518.28 
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LGP00005  LG & P                                                                                                                                                            
 21-01251 12/06/21 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND                
   1 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND            720.05  T-12-56-855-000-105       B Police Escrow Expenses - SHORE COMM      P  2044 12/06/21 12/08/21 12/16/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        720.05 
 
MGLPR010  MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS, LLC                                                                                                                                            
 21-01127 11/01/21 SEASONAL HOLIDAY BEACH BADGES             
   1 2022 SEASON BEACH BADGE             5,640.00  1-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 41775 11/01/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 184796          N
   2 2022 SR CIT BEACH BADGE             1,880.00  1-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 41775 11/01/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 184796          N
   3 SHIPPING                               48.00  1-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 41775 12/10/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 184796          N
                                         7,568.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,568.00 
 
MRJOH001  MR JOHN INC DBA UNITED SITE SE                                                                                                                                    
 21-00699 06/21/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PORTA POTTY             B
   6 PORTA POTTY SERVICE TO 11/05          795.24  1-01-28-370-370-264       B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC.               P 41776 09/27/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 0006316582      N
 
 21-01256 12/08/21 PORTA POTTY SERVICE JUNE                  
   1 PORTA POTTY SERVICE JUNE              263.57  1-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  3920 12/08/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 0006204467      N
   2 PORTA POTTY SERVICE NOV               795.24  1-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  3920 12/08/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 0006335664      N
                                         1,058.81 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,854.05 
 
MSPCO005  M.S.P CONSTRUCTION                                                                                                                                                
 21-01255 12/08/21 CERT #6                                   
   1 CERT #6                           101,964.45  W-08-20-100-009-101       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TREAT FACIL    P  4199 12/08/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 CERT 6          N
   2 CERT #6                           184,488.19  W-08-20-100-010-101       B ORD 20-10 CONST PH IIIA SAN SEWER REPL   P  4199 12/08/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 CERT 6          N
                                       286,452.64 
 
                      Vendor Total:    286,452.64 
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MTEAC010  MTE ACCESSORIES INC                                                                                                                                               
 21-01233 11/30/21 FIRE DEPT IPAD MOUNTS                     
   1 MOBOTRON MS-526                       780.00  1-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 41777 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 58817           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        780.00 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00020 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
  12 DEC PHONE SERVICE                     321.99  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41778 09/09/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 757563          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        321.99 
 
NEWJE020  NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS                                                                                                                                     
 21-00849 08/02/21 2021 Complete Guide PB Books              
   1 Complete Guide to NJ PB               168.00  1-01-21-180-180-264       B PLANNING BD-SERVICES, MISC.              P 41779 08/02/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 51630           N
   2 SHIPPING                               12.00  1-01-21-180-180-264       B PLANNING BD-SERVICES, MISC.              P 41779 08/02/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 51630           N
                                           180.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        180.00 
 
NJDIV010  NJ DIV OF ALCOHOL.BEV.CONTROL                                                                                                                                     
 21-01226 11/30/21 2021-22 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL            
   1 2021-22 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL         15.00  1-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 41780 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 2021-22         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.00 
 
OARHO006  OAR HOUSE LLC                                                                                                                                                     
 21-00949 08/23/21 8'9" oars                                 
   1 8'9" oars                           1,050.00  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41781 08/23/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 0000119         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,050.00 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 21-00024 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHING           B
  15 NOV 2021 TRUCK WASHES                  70.00  1-01-42-290-290-209       B OC ROAD DEPT-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS     P 41782 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 2583023-3024    N
 
                      Vendor Total:         70.00 
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OCEAN135  OCEAN LIFESAVING ASSOCIATION                                                                                                                                      
 21-01234 11/30/21 2021 CERTIFICATION                        
   1 2021 CERTIFICATION                    175.00  1-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 41783 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 2021            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        175.00 
 
OCPTS005  OCPTSOA                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00638 05/27/21 2021 Department Membership                
   1 2021 Department Membership             40.00  1-01-25-240-240-221       B POLICE-CONFERENCE, CEU'S,  MILEAGE       P 41784 05/27/21 12/10/21 12/13/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.00 
 
ONECA001  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.                                                                                                                                           
 21-00200 02/17/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MARK OUTS               B
  12 REGULAR MARK OUTS-NOV                  40.04  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10048 07/06/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 1115547         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.04 
 
OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT               B
 117 1701 to 12/21/21                      150.96  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 11/08/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 120733017-DEC   N
 118 DPW to 12/21/21                       150.95  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 11/08/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 120752017-DEC   N
 119 PD to 12/21/21                        163.97  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 11/08/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 122251017-DEC   N
 120 MUN CT to 12/21/21                     69.94  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 11/08/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 121598014-DEC   N
 121 REC CTR to 12/21/21                    99.89  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 01/11/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 121634016-DEC   N
 122 LIFE GD INTERNET SERVICE DEC          224.35  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 12/10/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 104161052-DEC   N
 123 1400B to 12/21/21                     115.39  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41785 12/10/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 122637019-DEC   N
                                           975.45 
 
                      Vendor Total:        975.45 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 21-00715 06/28/21 2021 GASOLINE BLANKET                    B
  14 11/29 GASOHOL NO LEAD                 975.23  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 41786 11/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 75058570        N
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RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                      Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01161 11/04/21 2021 DIESEL BLANKET as of 11/2           B
   3 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III                  833.93  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 41786 11/04/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 72029462        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,809.16 
 
ROCKE005  ROCKET SOFTWARE INC                                                                                                                                               
 21-00397 04/08/21 TERMINAL EMULATOR                         
   1 TERMINAL EMULATOR                     676.66  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41787 04/08/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 2110186316      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        676.66 
 
SEABO010  SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 21-00029 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WELDING                 B
  12 NOV WELDING SERVICE                   102.00  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 41788 11/08/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 932004          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        102.00 
 
SERVI005  SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS                                                                                                                                        
 21-01235 11/30/21 4531 FLAT REPAIR                          
   1 4531 FLAT REPAIR                       70.00  1-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 41789 11/30/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 B76512-46       N
 
                      Vendor Total:         70.00 
 
SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00031 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR SHREDDING               B
  45 NOV OFF-SITE REGULAR SERVICE          115.18  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 41790 04/23/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 8000510759      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        115.18 
 
SMART001  SANDRA MARTIN                                                                                                                                                     
 21-01246 12/06/21 reimbursement                             
   1 reimburS mileage/TOLLS/PARKING         79.85  1-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41791 12/06/21 12/08/21 12/13/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         79.85 
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SPECT001  SPECTROTEL                                                                                                                                                        
 21-00008 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
  13 DEC PHONE SERVICE                     666.06  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41792 09/09/21 12/13/21 12/13/21 10601598        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        666.06 
 
STEVE002  STEVENSON SUPPLY CO., INC.                                                                                                                                        
 21-01102 10/21/21 WS SERVICE FITTINGS                       
   1 W/S SERVICE FITTINGS                1,842.65  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10049 10/21/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 639645          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,842.65 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 21-01221 11/30/21 REEXAM REPORT UPDATE                      
   1 REEXAM REPORT UPDATE                1,732.50  1-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 41793 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 SE415091        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,732.50 
 
TREAS005  TREASURER, STATE OF NJ -D.E.P.                                                                                                                                    
 21-01259 12/08/21 ZANE LETTER APPLICATION FEE               
   1 MARINA SHORELINE STABILIZATION        500.00  M-26-21-004-000-102       B ORD#04-2021 MARINA SHORELINE STAB-SEC 20 P 50335 12/08/21 12/09/21 12/16/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
TREAS090  TREAS., STATE OF NJ                                                                                                                                               
 21-01241 12/01/21 2021 ELEVATOR SAFETY FEE                  
   1 2021 ELEVATOR SAFETY FEE              394.00  1-01-26-310-310-227       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-LICENSES/FEES/DUES     P 41794 12/01/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 4121793         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        394.00 
 
TREAS135  TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY                                                                                                                                    
 21-01223 11/30/21 3RD QTR SURCHARGE FEES                    
   1 3RD QTR SURCHARGE FEES              2,374.00  1-01-55-001-000-035       B DUE STATE-DCA SURCHARGE FEES             P 41795 11/30/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 3RD QTR 2021    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,374.00 
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TRIUS001  TRIUS INC.                                                                                                                                                        
 21-01247 12/06/21 SPREADER MOTOR #24                        
   1 PO NTE $450 - MATCH EXISTING          389.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41796 12/06/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 SI080188        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        389.00 
 
TRUGR001  TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                      
 21-00400 04/09/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WEED & FERT.            B
   8 OCT  WEDD CONTROL SERVICE             399.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41797 04/09/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 150200480       N
   9 OCT  WEDD CONTROL SERVICE              70.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41797 12/01/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 150200479       N
                                           469.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        469.00 
 
ULINE001  ULINE INC.                                                                                                                                                        
 21-01194 11/17/21 SHRINK WRAP SUPPLIES                      
   1 MARINE/INDUSTRIAL SHRINK FILM         360.00  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41798 11/17/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 141501625       N
   2 MARINE SHRINK TAPE - 2"x180'           36.00  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41798 11/17/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 141501625       N
   3 SHIPPING                              109.93  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41798 11/17/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 141501625       N
                                           505.93 
 
                      Vendor Total:        505.93 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 21-00035 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIFI                    B
  12 WIFI FOR NOV/2021                     274.15  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41799 11/03/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 9893505919      N
 
 21-00036 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CELL PHONE              B
  33 NOV CELL PHONE SERVICE                693.30  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41799 01/11/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 9893505918      N
 
 21-00037 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PD WIRELESS             B
  13 DEC PD WIRELESS SERVICE               760.26  1-01-25-240-240-254       B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES       P 41799 11/08/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9893854300      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,727.71 
 
WATCH015  READY REFRESH BY NESTLE                                                                                                                                           
 21-00185 02/08/21 2021 BLANKET FOR COOLER SERVIC           B
  73 NOV H/C WATER RENTAL                    5.00  1-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N



 
December 13, 2021                                                          BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 15   
12:43 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

WATCH015  READY REFRESH BY NESTLE           Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00185 02/08/21 2021 BLANKET FOR COOLER SERVIC Continued
  74 POLAND SPRINGS 5/GAL                   97.93  1-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
  75 DELIVERY FEE                            7.49  1-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
  76 BOTTLE DEPOSIT RETURN                  15.00- 1-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
  77 POLAND SPRINGS 3/GSAL                  29.97  1-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
  78 DELIVERY FEE                            7.49  1-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
  79 RENT NOV                                5.00  1-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 41800 07/08/21 12/09/21 12/13/21 01K5050020978   N
                                           137.88 
 
                      Vendor Total:        137.88 
 
WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                                                                                                                                                 
 21-01003 09/15/21 CONSTR/CODE OFFICE SUPPLIES               
   1 MONEY RECEIPT SPIRAL BOOK              21.48  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   2 POST-IT NOTES PADS CANARY              26.13  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   3 ACCO PAPER CLIPS 100 BOXES/PK          11.36  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   4 DELUXE COLORED PAPER, BLUE             25.98  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   5 DELUXE COLORED PAPER, PINK             25.98  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   6 BOSTITCH PREM STAPLE REMOVER            8.96  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   7 MAX HEAVY-DUTY STAPLE REMOVER          14.88  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   8 TRIANGULAR SCALE 12" ARCHITECT         10.68  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
   9 BIC CRISTAL BALLPOINT PEN, BLK          8.96  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  10 UNIVERSAL STANDARD STAPLES              4.50  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  11 BIC CRISTAL BALLPOINT PEN, BLU         14.34  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  12 UNI-BALL SIGNO GEL PEN, BLACK          20.48  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  13 PENTEL ENERGEL GEL PEN, BLACK          15.57  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  14 ENVELOPE MOISTENER, GRN                 1.95  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  15 DURACELL 9V BATTERIES, 4/PK            18.38  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  16 DURACELL AAA BATTERIES, 12/PK          13.28  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  17 DURACELL AA BATTERIES, 12/PK           13.28  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223564962       N
  18 AVERY ADDRESS LABELS, 750/PK           31.96  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  19 FLAGSHIP COPY PAPER, 5000/CT           73.98  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  20 UNIVERSAL RULED WRITING PADS            2.05  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  21 ACCO JUMBO PAPER CLIPS,10/PK           21.98  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  22 VERBATIM WIRELESS MOUSE/KEYBD          34.48  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 09/15/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223440044       N
  23 AVERY ADDRESS LABELS, 750/PK           15.98  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 12/02/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223520345       N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01003 09/15/21 CONSTR/CODE OFFICE SUPPLIES    Continued
  24 VERBATIM WIRELESS MOUSE/KEYBD          34.48  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 41801 12/02/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 223663718       N
                                           471.10 
 
 21-01088 10/18/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                       214.90  1-09-55-502-502-216       B WATER/SEWER-OFFICE SUPPLIES              P 10050 10/18/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 224342038       N
 
 21-01096 10/19/21 Office supplies                           
   1 Boorum & Pease Record/Account         131.96  1-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 41801 10/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 224474979       N
   2 Brecknell Portable Electronic          89.57  1-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 41801 10/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 224430924       N
   3 Swingline Commercial Full               7.78  1-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 41801 10/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 224430924       N
   4 westcott Value Line Stainless           7.29  1-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 41801 10/19/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 224430924       N
                                           236.60 
 
                      Vendor Total:        922.60 
 
WESTM001  WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                          
 21-01174 11/09/21 FIRE TRUCK MINIMOUNTS                     
   1 Scanstrut - ROKK Mini Tablet          311.92  1-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 41802 11/09/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 4283            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        311.92 
 
WESTR005  WESTRUM COASTAL HOMES                                                                                                                                             
 21-01186 11/09/21 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND                
   1 POLICE OUTSIDE EMPL REFUND            107.87  T-12-56-855-000-105       B Police Escrow Expenses - SHORE COMM      P  2045 11/09/21 12/09/21 12/16/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        107.87 
 
WILEN010  WILENTZ, GOLDMAN & SPITZER PA                                                                                                                                     
 21-01230 11/30/21 MATTER 173028.001 FOR OCT/2021            
   1 MATTER 173028.001 FOR OCT/2021        227.50  1-01-20-155-155-280       B LEGAL SERV-SPECIAL LITIGATION            P 41803 11/30/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 40807435        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        227.50 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 21-01162 11/04/21 DPW & OEM BARRICADE SUPPLIES              
   1 ELKAY REFRIGERATED WALL DISP        1,268.14  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/04/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 9110037760      N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-01162 11/04/21 DPW & OEM BARRICADE SUPPLIES   Continued
   2 ELKAY FILTER CARTRIDGE                 97.60  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/04/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 9110037760      N
   3 DURACELL 6V BATTERY                   117.84  1-01-25-252-252-217       B EMERGENCY MGMT-EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES      P 41804 11/04/21 12/08/21 12/13/21 9110037760      N
                                         1,483.58 
 
 21-01190 11/10/21 ANTIFREEZE                                
   1 SPLASH RV/Marine Antifreeze           138.78  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10051 11/10/21 12/08/21 12/16/21 9116387938      N
 
 21-01210 11/19/21 DPW SUPPLIES                              
   1 WOVEN PLASTIC STRAPPING                59.02  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907196      N
   2 5.11 TACTICAL 34/32                   198.39  1-01-26-300-300-223       B PUBLIC WORKS-CLOTHING                    P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907196      N
   3 MCR SAFETY DISPOSABLE GLOVE           887.52  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907204      N
   4 RED LION PLUG IN UTILITY PUMP         153.88  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10051 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/16/21 9126907196      N
   5 CONDORCHEM RESISTANT GLOVES XL         82.68  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907204      N
   6 KISHIGO RAIN SUIT L/XL                311.70  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907204      N
   7 KISHIGO RAIN SUIT M                   207.80  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9137278322      N
   8 CARHARTT PO/XL                        125.72  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907196      N
   9 HH RAIN JACKET XL                      81.00  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41804 11/19/21 12/10/21 12/13/21 9126907204      N
                                         2,107.71 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,730.07 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     82  Total P.O. Line Items:    175  Total List Amount:   2,755,531.37   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   1-01        2,460,051.33             0.00             0.00     2,460,051.33                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          1-09            6,564.18             0.00             0.00         6,564.18                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       1-27            1,115.57             0.00             0.00         1,115.57                                                           
                           Year Total:            2,467,731.08             0.00             0.00     2,467,731.08                                                           
 
MARINA CAPITAL FUND                   M-26              500.00             0.00             0.00           500.00                                                           
 
TRUST OTHER FUND:                     T-12              847.65             0.00             0.00           847.65                                                           
 
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND              W-08          286,452.64             0.00             0.00       286,452.64                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            2,755,531.37             0.00             0.00     2,755,531.37                                                           


